
2015 SPONSORS 
The Society would like to sincerely thank all of our corporate partners for their generous support. 

 

                                                                                       

 

 

 69
th

 Annual Meeting  
June 6-9, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 

 

CSOHNS Annual Meeting, Winnipeg, MB – List of Exhibitors and Sponsors 

BOOTH 
# 

COMPANY ADDRESS CITY/ PROV/ POSTAL TELEPHONE COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL MEETING  CONTACT 

16 Advanced Bionics 
28515 Westinghouse 
Place 

Valencia, CA 
USA  91355 

661-362-7522 Cathleen Clark cathleen.clark@advancedbionics.com  Julien Katzenfuss 

43 
Allergy MD 

                         Silver Sponsor 
1180 Drummond Rd. 
Suite 400 

Montreal, QC 
H3G 2S1 

855-871-3030 
x3514 

Jennelle Sherwood jsherwood@allergymd.ca  Jennelle Sherwood 

10 ATOS Medical 
11390 W. Theodore 
Trecker Way 

West Allis, WI 
USA  53214-1135 

800-217-0025 Brenda Martin brenda.martin@atosmedical.com Moira Daly 

21 Baxter Corp. 7125 Mississauga Rd 
Mississauga, ON 
L5N 0C2 

800-387-8399 Jyoti Nanda jyoti_nanda@baxter.com TBD 

20 Clarion Medical 125 Fleming Dr. 
Cambridge, ON 
N1T 2B8 

519-620-3900 Nancy Laviolette nancyl@clarionmedical.com Doug McDonald 

19 Clearwater Clinical 
1306 Wellington St.  
Suite 501 

Ottawa, ON 
K2Y 3B2 

613-728-6666 Gina Stefanelli gina@clearwaterclinical.com Renée Lefrançois 

12 
Cochlear Canada 

                        Silver Sponsor 
120 Adelaide St. W., 
Ste. 2500 

Toronto, ON 
M5H 1T1 

416-972-5082 Arturo Madrid Zazueta amadrid@cochlear.com Dacy Zacharias 

4 Cook®  165 Mostar Road 
Stouffville, ON 
L4A 0Y2 

905-640-7110 Alison Ryckman alison.ryckman@cookmedical.com Scott Casey 

5 Depuy Synthes  200 Whitehall Dr. 
Markham, ON 
L3R 0T5 

905-567-0440 Elizabeth Coll ecoll@its.jnj.com Joe Herron 

49, 50 
Ethicon Surgical Care 

                            Gold Sponsor 
200 Whitehall Dr. 

Markham, ON 
L3R 0T5 

905-946-2054 Ryan Huggett rhuggett@its.jnj.com  Ryan Huggett 

44 Genzyme 
800 West Tower 
2700 Matheson Blvd. 

Mississauga, ON 
L4W 4V9 

905-267-3187 Henry Zheng henry.zheng@genzyme.com  Henry Zheng 
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37 
GlaxoSmithKline 

                         Silver Sponsor 
7333 Mississauga Rd 

Mississauga, ON 
L5N 6L4 

905-819-3249 Jennifer Banfield jennifer.a.banfield@gsk.com  Alyson Mitchosky 

15 Hill Dermaceuticals 
2650 South 
Mellonville Ave. 

Sanford, FL  
USA   32773 

407-323-1887 Brenda Rottinghaus brenda.rottinghaus@hillderm.com Amanda Andrews 

6 
Hoffmann-La Roche 

                       Platinum Sponsor 
7070 Mississauga Rd 

Mississauga, ON 
L5N 5M8 

800-561-1759 Veda Maharajh veda.maharajh@roche.com  Veda Maharajh 

9 Instrumentarium 1273 St. Louis Street 
Terrebonne, QC 
J6W 1K6 

800-361-1502 Robert Grignon info@instrumentarium-online.com  Robert Grignon 

51 
Journal of Otolaryngology-
Head & Neck Surgery 

Bio-Med Central 
236 Gray’s Inn Rd 

London, UK 
WC1X8HB 

 
Shivani Patel 
Stacey Leavitt-Wright 

shivani.patel@biomedcentral.com 
journal.otohns@gmail.com  

Shivani Patel 

22 - 25 
Karl Storz Endoscopy 

                    Platinum Sponsor 
7171 Millcreek Dr. 

Mississauga, ON 
L5N 3R3 

905-816-4529 Jocelyn Fernandes jocelyn.fernandes@karlstorz.com Blair Teague 

3 KLS Martin PO Box 16369 
Jacksonville, FL 
USA  32245 

904-641-7746 Jonathan Dos Reis jonathan.dosreis@klsmartin.com J.C. Pinto 

31 Leica Microsystems 1700 Leider Lane 
Buffalo Grove, IL 
USA  60089 

800-248-0123 David Chapa david.chapa@leica-microsystems.com Lui Mattiazzi 

36 
Listen UP Canada/ 
Hearing Life Canada 

1 St. Clair Ave. W., 
Suite. 800 

Toronto, ON 
M4V 1K7 

416-925-9223  Anna Fanjoy anf@listenupcanada.com Paul McNamara 

46 
Meda Pharmaceutical 

                         Silver Sponsor 
2 Bloor St. W., 
Suite 2120 

Toronto, ON 
M4W 3E2 

647-270-5859 Romina Luebke romina.luebke@medapharma.ca  Lindsay Foley 

17 
Med-El 

                            Silver Sponsor 
Füerstenweg 77a 

Innsbruck, Austria 
6020 

919-313-9216 
Nick Stoner 
Mori Kimmel 

nick.stoner@medel.com  
mori.kimmel@medel.com  

Mori Kimmel 

1,2 
7,8 

Medtronic ENT 

                    Platinum Sponsor 
99 Hereford St. 

Brampton, ON 
L6Y 0R3 

905-460-3587 Chris Muir chris.muir@medtronic.com Chris Muir 

38 
Merck 

                      Platinum Sponsor 
16750 route 
Transcanadienne 

Kirkland, QC 
H9H 4M7 

 Brendan Murphy brendan.murphy@merck.com  Brendan Murphy 

28 MTI 3655 West Ninigret  
Salt Lake City, UT 
USA  84104   

800-924-4655  Matthew Baker matthew.baker@mti.net Ryan Baker 

11 NeilMed Pharmaceuticals  601 Aviation Blvd. 
Santa Rosa, CA 
USA  95403 

877-477-8633  Ashley Guntz tradeshows@neilmed.com Bill Everson 

32 - 35 
Olympus Canada 

                         Silver Sponsor 
25 Leek Crescent  

Richmond Hill, ON 
L4B 4B3 

289-269-0204 
Roxanne DeAbreau-
Breen 

roxanne.deAbreu@olympus.com Greg Whitwham 

26,27 
Oticon Medical 

                         Silver Sponsor 
6950 Creditview Dr. 
Unit 1 

Mississauga, ON 
L5N 0A6 

905-677-3231 Larisa Capar lca@oticon.ca Charles Dupuy 

13 Pentax Canada 
6715 Millcreek Dr. 
Unit 1 

Mississauga, ON 
L5N 5V2 

905-286-5570  Natasha Petranovic petranovic@pentaxmedical.com Kristi Huff 

45 
Royal College of 
Physicians and Surgeons 
of Canada 

774 Echo Dr. 
Ottawa, ON 
K1S 5N8 

800-668-3740 Anne Garneau agarneau@royalcollege.ca Jarett Kingsbury 

47 
Shire Canada 

                         Silver Sponsor 
2250 Alfred-Nobel  
Suite 500 

Saint-Laurent, QC 
H4S 2C9 

514-502-8571 Aaron Liew aaliew@shire.com  Aaron Liew 

41 Smith & Nephew 15 Adam Street 
London , UK 
WC2N-6LA 

 Hayley Greaves hayley.greaves@smith-nephew.com  Randal Roberts 

14 Southmedic Inc. 50 Alliance Blvd. 
Barrie, ON 
L4M 5K3 

800-463-7146 Jordan Cunningham jmcunningham@southmedic.com Ryan Barnes 
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39 
Stanton Territorial Health 
Authority 

P.O. Box 10 
Yellowknife, NT 
X1A 2N1 

867-669-4379 Cammy Mailloux cammy.mailloux@gov.nt.ca Cammy Mailloux 

42 Stryker Endoscopy 45 Innovation Drive 
Hamilton, ON 
L9H 7L8 

800-668-8324  Lorraine Metler lorraine.metler@stryker.com Kerri Quattro 

30 Synaptive 200–101 College St. 
Toronto, ON 
M5G 1L7 

416-673-6679 Nicole Theobald nicole.theobald@synaptivemedical.com  Sheryl Thingvold 

18 
T.B. Clift Limited 

                         Silver Sponsor 
34 O'Leary Avenue 

St. John’s, NL 
A1B 2C7 

709-753-6850 Kathleen Clift tbclift@nfld.net Rick Clift 

29 
Takeda Canada 

                    Platinum Sponsor 
435 North Service 
Rd. First Floor 

Oakville, ON 
L6N 4X8 

888-831-7999 
x 4174 

Chris Hebert chris.hebert@takeda.com  Chris Hebert 

40 Veracyte, Inc. 
7000 Shoreline Court 
Suite 250 

South San Francisco, 
CA  94080   USA 

650-243-6384 Phyllis Kimmel phyllis@veracyte.com  
Jonathan 
Romanowsky 
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